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00:07 Extra Patrol                                           2512100001
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

00:18 Contemp Disoby Crt Order                               2512100002
Occurred on E E St. RP HAS R/O AGAINST SUBJ//RP HAS VID OF MALE TRYING TO RUN RP OVER IN HIS 
VEH - ALREADY REPTD//OCCD MULT MONTHS AGO OUT OF JURIS - ADV RP TO CONT OPD//RP ADV 
MALE HAS SINCE VIOLATED THE R/O MULT TIMES - MOST RECENT CONT WAS A FEW WEEKS 
AGO//RP ADV MALE RESDS IN BAY AREA//RP WANTING TO PRESS CHARGES.  Disposition: Notice/Msg 
left.

00:40 Extra Patrol                                           2512100003
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

01:02 Extra Patrol                                           2512100004
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

01:30 Extra Patrol                                           2512100005
Officer initiated activity on N Lee Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

01:55 Repossessed Vehicle                                    2512100006
Occurred on E C St. 2018 HYUN SANTA FE GRY 4 DR//VIN VERIF//OWNER UNAWARE.  Disposition: Vehicle 
towed.

02:50 Extra Patrol                                           2512100007
Officer initiated activity on Greger St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

04:19 Susp Circ                                              2512100008
Occurred on E F St. RP ADV POSS ELDER ABUSE//MALE AND ELDERLY FEMALE HAVE BEEN ARGUING 
FOR PAST FEW HOURS//SOUNDS MOSTLY VERBAL//MALE REFUSING TO LET ELDERLY X LEAVE//RP 
ADV ANOTHER X ALSO IN THE ROOM
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

07:00 Extra Patrol                                           2512100009
Officer initiated activity on N Lee Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:01 Extra Patrol                                           2512100010
Officer initiated activity on W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:06 Extra Patrol                                           2512100011
Officer initiated activity on Magnolia St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:16 Extra Patrol                                           2512100012
Officer initiated activity on S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:17 Traffic Stop                                           2512100013
Officer initiated activity at Post Rd/Armstrong Wy, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

07:17 Area Check                                             2512100014
Officer initiated activity on Magnolia St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:25 Traffic Stop                                           2512100015
Officer initiated activity at E J St/Ventanas Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

07:26 Extra Patrol                                           2512100016
Officer initiated activity on W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:28 Extra Patrol                                           2512100017
Officer initiated activity on E J St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:34 Extra Patrol                                           2512100018
Officer initiated activity on S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:35 11-25 Road Hazard                                      2512100019
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA. 11-25 SEMI.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

07:40 Traffic Stop                                           2512100020
Officer initiated activity at S 3RD Av/E J St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

07:45 Area Check                                             2512100021
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Officer initiated activity on W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.
07:47 Extra Patrol                                           2512100022

Officer initiated activity on W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.
08:03 Extra Patrol                                           2512100023

Officer initiated activity on Johnson Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.
08:07 Traffic Stop                                           2512100024

Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.
08:13 Traffic Stop                                           2512100025

Officer initiated activity at Wood Av/W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.
08:14 Area Check                                             2512100026

Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.
08:22 911 Hang up                                            2512100027

Occurred on N Oak Av. PING TO ABOVE LOC WITHIN 25 METERS @ 90%//NEG ANSR ON CB, CALL 
WOULD NOT GO THRU//RECENT HIST OF 911 ACC DIAL
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

08:23 Emergency Med Srv                                      2512100028
Occurred on Jubal Ct. RPS 78 YO HUSB CANT STAND OR USE HIS HANDS
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

08:25 Area Check                                             2512100029
Officer initiated activity on Ackley Cr, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

08:25 Area Check                                             2512100030
Officer initiated activity on Post Rd, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

08:37 Area Check                                             2512100031
Officer initiated activity on N Stearns Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

08:38 Area Check                                             2512100032
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

08:43 Area Check                                             2512100033
Officer initiated activity on Ackley Cr, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

08:45 Emergency Med Srv                                      2512100034
Occurred on Maxwell Av. RP BLVS 73YO MOTHER HAD A STROKE AS HAS HAD ONE BEFORE AND 
SYMPTOMS ARE THE SAME//CURR CONCIOUS AND ALERT//NEG DIFF BREATHING OR SOB
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

08:48 Area Check                                             2512100035
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

08:50 Traffic Stop                                           2512100036
Officer initiated activity at N Yosemite Av/E C St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

08:57 Emergency Med Srv                                      2512100037
Occurred on Cindy Dr. RPS 76YO GRANDMOTHER HAVING DIFF BREATHING 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

08:59 Traffic Stop                                           2512100038
Officer initiated activity at S Yosemite Av/Hi Tech Pkwy, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

09:09 Area Check                                             2512100039
Officer initiated activity on W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

09:32 Animal Bite                                            2512100040
Occurred on McHenry Ave.  Disposition: Report to follow.

09:36 Area Check                                             2512100041
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Officer initiated activity on S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.
09:41 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2512100042

Occurred on Mustang Dr. POA ZONE 2 LAUNDRY DOOR//NEG AUDIO OR VIDEO//NEG RESET.  Disposition: 
Secure.

09:45 Animal Incident                                        2512100043
Occurred on Arcaro Dr. NBR TO THE RIGHT OF RP HAS HUSKY THAT IS DESTROYING BACKYARD 
FENCE, RP IS WORRIED IT IS TRYING TO GET TO RPS BACKYARD WHERE HER 2 SMALL DOGS ARE//RP 
ADV ONGOING ISSUE.  Disposition: Information provided.

09:52 Public Assist                                          2512100044
Occurred on Magnolia St. OCCURRED TODAY APPROX 45 AGO//RP ADV STUDENT FALSEY REPORTED 
HER SON HAVING A KNIFE ON SCHOOL GROUNDS TODAY AND ADV THE SCHOOL SEARCHED HER 
SON//ADV HAS MADE FALSE REPORTS ON HER SON IN THE PAST.  Disposition: Report to follow.

10:07 Animal Incident                                        2512100046
Officer initiated activity on California St, Escalon, San Joaquin Co, CA. ROOSTER.  Disposition: Notice/Msg 
left.

10:31 10-57i Injured Animal                                  2512100047
Occurred on Topeka St. 10-5 INFO FROM TENANT - BLK KITTEN APPEARS WEAK/SICK
.  Disposition: Animal picked up/Impounded.

10:34 Public Assist                                          2512100048
Occurred on Irvin Dr.  WMA UNK CLOTHING DESC -- UNDERNEATH TARP//HAS BEEN SQUATTING FOR 
AWHILE//RP ASKED THE MALE TO LEAVE AND THE MALE STARTED BECOMING VERBALLY 
AGRESSIVE//LOC AT BOTTOM OF TRAIL.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

10:54 10-57d Dead Animal                                     2512100049
Occurred on 8TH St. DOA CAT IFO RPS HOUSE.  Disposition: Animal picked up/Impounded.

10:56 Public Assist                                          2512100050
Occurred on N 3RD Av. Q'S REG TOW APPLICATION.  Disposition: Information provided.

10:58 Juvenile Complaint                                     2512100051
Occurred on S Oak Av. GROUP OF JUVIES FORMING.  Disposition: Gone on Arrival.

11:27 Security/Welfare Check                                 2512100052
Occurred on Belsera Dr. RP CALLING FOR A 97 Y/O PATIENT THAT ADV HIS WIFE WAS SUPPOSED TO 
PICK HIM UP ABT 1 HR AGO//MALE IS REQG SECCK ON HIS WIFE ASSOC W/ BLK MERCEDES.  
Disposition: Cancelled.

11:53 Foot Patrol                                            2512100053
Officer initiated activity on N 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

12:00 Extra Patrol                                           2512100054
Officer initiated activity on W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

12:02 10-57d Dead Animal                                     2512100055
Occurred on 8TH St. 10-57D CAT ON DRIVEWAY//CAT DOES NOT BELONG TO RP - BLVS MAY HAVE 
GOTTEN HIT AS ADDR IS OFF OF BUSY ST.  Disposition: Animal picked up/Impounded.

12:20 Traffic Stop                                           2512100056
Officer initiated activity at Warnerville Rd/Albers Rd, County, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

12:20 10-64s Subpoena Service                                2512100057
Officer initiated activity on Baluchi Wy, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: No action.

12:53 602 PC  Tresspassing                                   2512100058
Occurred on E F St. CUSTOMER WHO HAS A 602 ON FILE//IN ROOM GATHERING ITEMS BUT IS BEING 
ARGUMENTATIVE WITH AN X IN THE ROOM//NEG CA -- JUST REQ HE BE ASKED TO LEAVE 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Report to follow.

13:44 Public Assist                                          2512100061
Occurred on N 3RD Av. REQ TO SPEAK W T1 REG CITE HE RCVD.  Disposition: Information provided.
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13:47 Public Assist                                          2512100062
Occurred on W F St. Occur'd arnd 1245 - resident pulled wheelchair out from behind another resident//when 
told to stop,  hit her in the arm twice//advised she had no marks or pain & forgot about inc right after it occur'd.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

13:59 Extra Patrol                                           2512100063
Officer initiated activity on W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

14:21 Theft of Access Card/Account Info                      2512100064
Occurred on W F St. ADV SUBJ WAS FIRED RECENTLY AND ATTEMPTED TO PURCHASE APPROX $900 
WORTH OF ITEMS FROM AMAZON USING THE CARD # FOR THE COMPANY CREDIT CARD SHE HAD 
ACCESS TO WHILE EMPLOYED//RP NOT CURR AT FACILITY BUT ADV CAN 98 W OFCR THERE TO PROV 
FURTHER DETAILS/DOCS.  Disposition: Report to follow.

14:21 Emergency Med Srv                                      2512100065
Occurred on S 4TH Av. Student known to have seizures currently hunched over nonresponsive -- rp not with 
student, 10-5 from staff
Service Class: VOIP.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

14:27 488 PC Petty Theft                                     2512100066
Occurred on Spring Oak Wy. OCCURRED NOV 28TH AND ON DEC 1ST//RCVD NOTIF FROM FEDEX AND 
ANOTHER DELIVERY SRVC (UNK EXACT NAME) THAT PACKAGES WERE DELIVERED TO FRONT 
PORCH//RP ADV WHEN SHE GOT HOME ON BOTH OCCASSIONS THE PACKAGES WERE UTL//APPROX 
WORTH $209.81//NEG CAMERAS.  Disposition: Report to follow.

14:41 11-83 Traff Coll - Unk details                         2512100067
Occurred at N Oak Av/Magnolia St. 8 OR 9 YO CHILD HIT BY CAR, RESP PARTY 97 & GUARDIAN 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

14:46 Emergency Med Srv                                      2512100068
Occurred at N Oak Av/Magnolia St. ADDTL CALLER RP ADV UNSURE OF INJ, NURSE IS O/S ADV PULSE IS 
NORMAL & JUVIE WAS NOT KNOCKED OUT 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Duplicate Call.

14:55 Special Traffic Enforcement                            2512100069
Occurred on N Yosemite Av. RP ADV TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT NEEDED FOR LINE AS IT IS CAUSING 
TRAFFIC JAM ALL THRU OUT PLOT.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

15:03 BOL                                                    2512100070
Occurred at W F St/Willowood Dr. EB ON 108/SNEDIGAR WHI TOYT CELICA PASSING IN MIDDLE LN & 
ALMOST REAR ENDED OTHER VEH.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

15:22 Emergency Med Srv                                      2512100071
Occurred on Laurel Av. IN COMMON AREA - RESD FELL & MAY NEED STITCHES ABOVE HIS EYEBROW
Service Class: VOIP.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

15:41 Security/Welfare Check                                 2512100072
Occurred on E F St. ELDERLY X IN HAT, LT BRO BATHROBE & SLIPPERS WALKING WB ON 108
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

16:09 Public Assist                                          2512100073
Occurred on Shadyside Ct. RP RCVD 10-5 INFO FROM NBR THAT ANOTHER NBR WAS ROBBED IN THE 
LAST WEEK -- RP HAS RING CAMERA FOOTAGE OF A 10-37 WALKING NEAR HIS HOUSE LAST 
NIGHT//SUBJ WAS DRESSED IN ALL BLK & WALKED AWAY FROM RPS HOUSE WHEN HE NOTICED 
THE CAMERA//RP ADV OFCRS CAN 98 TO SEE RING CAMERA FOOTAGE.  Disposition: Information 
provided.

16:45 Area Check                                             2512100074
Occurred on Orsi Rd/E J St. OCCURRED ARND 1530HRS//RP'S SON AND SON'S COUSIN WERE ON THEIR 
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WAY HOME FROM SCHOOL AND O/V RED VEHIC THROW A BLK BAG OUT THE VEH WINDOW//RPS 
SON, COUSIN AND FRIENDS STOPPED AND USED A GLOVE THAT WAS HANGING ON A NEARBY FENCE 
TO CHECK THE CONTENTS INSIDE OF THE BAG -- APPEARED TO BE A RIFLE BUT THE KIDS BLVD IT TO 
BE AN AIRSOFT GUN AND THEY LEFT THE AREA//ADV A FLASHLIGHT ALSO FELL FROM THE BAG 
WHEN THROWN//RP HAD HIS SON TAKE HIM BACK OUT TO THE AREA AND THE BAG AND POSS 
RIFLE ARE GOA BUT THE GLOVE AND FLASHLIGHT ARE STILL THERE.  Disposition: UNK DISPO.

17:44 911 Hang up                                            2512100075
Occurred on S 1ST Av. RP REQG ACO P/U CAT THAT IS ROAMING IN AREA
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Cancelled.

17:46 243(E)(1) PC  Battery of Non Cohab                     2512100076
Occurred on N 4TH Av. RP IS TRYING TO PU DTR & DTR'S 2 WK OLD INFANT FROM ABOVE ADDR -- 
MALE THREW STROLLER AT RP & DTR - RP BEL HE ALSO HAD HIS HANDS ON HER DTR -- MALE 
WENT INSIDE RESD//7 Y/O SON & MALES MOTHER INSIDE//UNKN HS OR ALC//NEG 11-41
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

17:59 Complaint                                              2512100077
Occurred on Calumet Wy. RP ADV NBR YELLED PROFANITIES AT HER MOTHER WHILE MOTHER WAS 
WALKING HER DOG.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

18:54 Emergency Med Srv                                      2512100078
Occurred at Parkwood Village on Willowood Dr. WIFE DISCHARGED FROM HOSP YEST//DOUBLE 
PNEUMONIA IN R LUNG AND HAVING TROUBLE BREATHING AND PAIN IN BOTH LEGS
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

19:12 911 Hang up                                            2512100079
Occurred on S Oak Av. 911 OPEN LINE//SOUNDS OF TV IN BACK GROUND//ON CB EMPLYS ADV 
EVERYTHING APPEARS C4
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

19:14 Emergency Med Srv                                      2512100080
Occurred at S Oak Av/W F St. BUS STOP//ELDERLY X HAVING HEART PALPITATIONS - POSS HAVING 
HEART ATTACK
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

19:28 911 Hang up                                            2512100081
Occurred on W J St. 911 HANG UP//ON CB RP ADV HER SON IS ACTING CRAZY AND ON HS//WRNG BLK 
HOODIE AND JEANS//NEG WEPS//CORNER OF GILBERT/W J
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

19:48 Extra Patrol                                           2512100082
Occurred on Calumet Wy. IN REGARDS TO INC.  Disposition: Pending.

19:53 911 Hang up                                            2512100083
Occurred on S Sierra Av. 911 OPEN LINE//SHUFFLING SOUNDS THEN DISCONNECT//ON CB RP ADV NEG 
EMERGENCY AND DID NOT PROVIDE NAME
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Log note.

20:09 Harassment                                             2512100084
Occurred on E J St. RP ADV SHE HAS 602 AGAINST SUBJ//AT 1954HRS SUBJ TEXTED RP STG HE WAS 
GOING TO STOP BY TO SAY GOODNIGHT TO DGTR//RP ADV SUBJ ALREADY DROVE PAST RESD 
EARLIER TONIGHT//MALE IN BACKGROUND STG THAT SUBJ CONT HARASSES RP//REQ TO SPEAK W 
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OFCR
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Notice/Msg left.

20:26 10-37 Susp Person                                      2512100085
Occurred on Willowood Dr. RP ADV WFA WRNG ALL BLK, HAS NOTHING W HER HAS BEEN HANGING 
AROUND THE AREA SINCE THIS AFTERNOON - WAS IN THE RPS BACK YARD EARLIER//SUBJ CURR 
WALKING NB ON WILLOWOOD//RP SAW SUBJ POSS MESSING W VEHS IN THE AREA.  Disposition: 
UTL/GOA.

20:44 Pedestrian Contact                                     2512100086
Officer initiated activity at Willowood Dr/Ponderosa Dr, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

20:52 Information                                            2512100087
Occurred on N 4TH Av. RP SPNSH SPKING//MOTHER REQ TO SPK TO N20.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

22:13 911 Hang up                                            2512100088
Occurred on S Maag Av. 911 OPEN LINE//SUBJS TALKING - NEG SOUNDS OF SUPCIR//ON CB RP ADV NEG 
EMERGENCY PHONE IS BROKEN
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

22:57 Area Check                                             2512100089
Officer initiated activity on N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:05 Extra Patrol                                           2512100090
Officer initiated activity on S 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:06 Emergency Med Srv                                      2512100091
Occurred on E D St. 79 YO MOTHER WAS AT HOSP YEST AND THEY SAID SHE POSS HAS UTI//SINCE 
THEY'VE BEEN HOME THE MOTHER HAS BEEN CONSTANTLY SLEEPING AND LETHARGIC
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

23:06 273.5 PC Domestic Violence                             2512100092
Occurred on S 3RD Av. ADV APT DIRECTLY ABV HER ARE ARGUING AND BEING PHYS//X TRYING TO 
LEAVE BUT MALE MADE HER GO BACK UPSTAIRS//PAST 30 MINS//CURR QUIET//1 BABY IN RESD 
APROX 2 OR 3 YO//ADV NBRS ARE PROBLEMATIC//UNK NAMES
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

23:29 Area Check                                             2512100093
Officer initiated activity on West Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:46 Area Check                                             2512100094
Officer initiated activity on N Stearns Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:54 Area Check                                             2512100095
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

23:56 10-38 Susp Vehicle                                     2512100096
Occurred on E A St. RP O/V ON CAMERAS A WHI CHEV TK PKD IFO HIS DADS RESD FOR PAST HOUR 
OCC BY 2 //REQ 21 W DISPO.  Disposition: Assist Completed.


